Miami (4-3) -vs- UConn (4-2)
11/24/19 at Charleston, S.C. (TD Arena)

Date: 11/24/19 Score By Period 1 2 Total

gli;g?'clh'aor?e:t'\gn, S.C. (TD Arena) Miami 27 28 55

Referees: Kipp Kissinger, Ron Groover, John Gaffney UConn 36 44 80

Notes: Charleston Classic Third Place Game

Miami 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

1 DJ Vasiljevic * 32 5-9 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0o 11

14  Rodney Miller * 17 5-8 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 10

0 Chris Lykes * 22 3-6 0-2 1-1 0-1 1 3 1 1 0 0 7

21 Sam Waardenburg * 23 3-6 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 2 0 1 6

23 Kameron McGusty * 28 2-8 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 4 0 0 2 5

2 Isaiah Wong 20 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 1 1 0 7

5 Harlond Beverly 17 3-6 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 4 3 3 0 0 7

11  Anthony Walker 20 1-4 0-1 0-1 1-1 2 0 0 3 3 1 2

22 Deng Gak 20 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 0 0

15  Willie Herenton 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-54 4-10 1-2 7-19 26 14 13 12 4 4 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-27 44.44 % 2-5 40.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

Second Half 13-27 48.15 % 2-5 40.00 % 0-0 NaN

Total 25-54 46.3 % 4-10 40.0 % 1-2 50.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Chris

Lykes Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 11

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 4 1st-18:24

UConn 80

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

25  Carlton,Josh * 29 7-8 0-0 2-4 3-2 5 1 3 0] 0 2 16

1 Vital,Christian * 24 5-10 2-4 2-2 0-5 5 1 0 (0] (0] 1 14

23  Akok,Akok * 25 2-6 1-2 0-0 1-6 7 0 0 1 6 0 5

3 Gilbert,Alterique * 27 2-5 0-3 0-1 0-3 3 1 7 2 (0] 0 4

12  Polley,Tyler * 15 24 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 (0] 0 4

10 Adams,Brendan 21 4-9 2-5 3-3 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 13

2 Bouknight,James 19 6-7 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 1 (0] 1 13

15  Wilson,Sidney 14 1-2 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 1 1 1 2 1 4

5 Whaley,Isaiah 11 2-5 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 0 1 0 4

0 Gaffney,Jalen 13 14 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 &

45  Aiyegbusi,Temi 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0

41  Garry,Matt 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 (0] (0] 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 32-60 7-19 9-12 11-23 34 10 17 6 9 5 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 15-29 51.72 % 3-10 30.00 % 3-6 50.00 %

Second Half 17-31 54.84 % 4-9 44.44 % 6-6 100.00 %

Total 32-60 53.3 % 7-19 36.8 % 9-12 75.0%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Bench Points: 37

Points off Turnovers: 15

Points in the Paint: 38

Fast Break Points: 11

Largest Lead: 25 2nd-00:34



First Half Box Score

Miami 27
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 DJ Vasiljevic 16 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 4
14  Rodney Miller 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 (0] 0 0 0 2
0] Chris Lykes 9 34 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 2 0] 1 0 0 7
21  Sam Waardenburg 13 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 2 0 1 4
23  Kameron McGusty 17 1-5 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
2 Isaiah Wong 11 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 1 0 3
5 Harlond Beverly 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 0 2
11  Anthony Walker 10 1-2 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 0 0 2 2 1 2
22  Deng Gak 10 O0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
15  Willie Herenton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 25-54 4-10 1-2 7-19 26 14 13 12 4 4 55
44.4 % 40.0 % 50.0 %
UConn 36
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25  Carlton,Josh 13 34 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 6
1 Vital,Christian 11 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 5
23  Akok,Akok 12 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0] 0 0 2 0 2
3 Gilbert,Alterique 13 1-3 0-2 0-1 0-2 2 1 4 1 0 0 2
12  Polley,Tyler 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
10 Adams,Brendan 10 1-3 0-1 3-3 1-0 1 0 1 (0] 0 0 5
2 Bouknight,James 9 4-4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 9
15  Wilson,Sidney 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 1 1 0
5 Whaley, Isaiah 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 2
0 Gaffney,Jalen 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 (0] 0 0 0 0 3
45  Aiyegbusi,Temi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
41  Garry,Matt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 32-60 7-19 9-12 11-23 34 10 17 6 9 5 80
51.7 % 30.0 % 50.0 %



Second Half Box Score

Miami 28
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 DJ Vasiljevic 16 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 7
14  Rodney Miller 10 4-6 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 8
0] Chris Lykes 13 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
21  Sam Waardenburg 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 (0] (0] 0 0 0 2
23  Kameron McGusty 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 2 2
2 Isaiah Wong 9 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 4
5 Harlond Beverly 10 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 5
11 Anthony Walker 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 1 1 0 0
22  Deng Gak 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
15  Willie Herenton 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 200 25-54 4-10 1-2 7-19 26 14 13 12 4 4 55
48.1 % 40.0% NaN
UConn 44
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25  Carlton,Josh 16 4-4 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 0] 3 0 0 1 10
1 Vital,Christian 13 3-5 1-2 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 9
23  Akok,Akok 13 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 4 0 3
3 Gilbert,Alterique 14 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 0 2
12 Polley,Tyler 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
10 Adams,Brendan 11 3-6 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 (0] 0 0 8
2 Bouknight,James 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 0 0 1 4
15 Wilson,Sidney 6 1-1 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 0 0 0 1 0 4
5 Whaley, Isaiah 4 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
0 Gaffney,Jalen 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
45  Aiyegbusi,Temi 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
41  Garry,Matt 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 32-60 7-19 9-12 11-23 34 10 17 6 9 5 80

54.8 % 44.4 % 100.0 %



VISITORS: Miami

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UConn

FOUL by WAARDENBURG,SAM
TURNOVER by WAARDENBURG,SAM

REBOUND DEF by WAARDENBURG,SAM
GOOD JUMPER by WAARDENBURG,SAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,RODNEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCGUSTY,KAMERON

FOUL by LYKES,CHRIS

MISS LAYUP by MCGUSTY,KAMERON

GOOD LAYUP by LYKES,CHRIS(in the paint)

GOOD FT by LYKES,CHRIS

MISS LAYUP by WAARDENBURG,SAM

REBOUND DEF by VASILJEVIC,DJ
GOOD LAYUP by LYKES,CHRIS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL by MILLER,RODNEY

REBOUND DEF by MCGUSTY,KAMERON

SUB IN by WALKER,ANTHONY

SUB OUT by MILLER,RODNEY

GOOD JUMPER by VASILJEVIC,DJ

STEAL by WALKER,ANTHONY

SUB IN by BEVERLY,HARLOND
SUB OUT by LYKES,CHRIS

MISS LAYUP by WAARDENBURG,SAM

MISS JUMPER by VASILJEVIC,DJ

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by WONG, ISAIAH

19:42
19:42
19:28
19:10
18:51

18:24

18:02
17:57
17:42
17:25
17:16
17:14
16:55
16:54
16:54
16:31
16:06
16:06

15:56
15:46
15:25
15:25
15:25
15:25
15:25
15:25
15:25
15:25
15:00
14:36
14:35
14:34
14:34
14:34
14:34
14:34
14:18
14:18
14:10
14:10

14:03

13:36

13:19

13:17

2-0

4-0

4-3

4-5
6-5

7-5
-7

9-7
9-9

11-9

11-12

V2

V 4

Vi

H1
Vi

V2

V2

V2

H1

MISS 3PTR by POLLEY,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by AKOK,AKOK

MISS 3PTR by VITAL,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND OFF by AKOK,AKOK

GOOD 3PTR by VITAL,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by VITAL,CHRISTIAN

MISS LAYUP by VITAL,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND OFF by CARLTON,JOSH

GOOD LAYUP by CARLTON,JOSH(in the paint)

FOUL by CARLTON,JOSH

GOOD LAYUP by CARLTON,JOSH(in the paint)
ASSIST by GILBERT,ALTERIQUE

BLOCK by AKOK,AKOK
REBOUND DEF by VITAL,CHRISTIAN
MISS 3PTR by GILBERT,ALTERIQUE

GOOD LAYUP by CARLTON,JOSH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS FT by CARLTON,JOSH

SUB IN by ADAMS,BRENDAN
SUB OUT by POLLEY,TYLER

TURNOVER by GILBERT,ALTERIQUE

FOUL by GILBERT,ALTERIQUE

SUB IN by GAFFNEY,JALEN

SUB OUT by GILBERT,ALTERIQUE
SUB IN by WHALEY,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by CARLTON,JOSH

BLOCK by WHALEY,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by WHALEY,ISAIAH

GOOD 3PTR by GAFFNEY,JALEN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by ADAMS,BRENDAN

REBOUND DEF by AKOK,AKOK
MISS JUMPER by VITAL,CHRISTIAN



SUB OUT by MCGUSTY,KAMERON 13:17

13:17 SUB IN by WILSON,SIDNEY
13:17 SUB IN by BOUKNIGHT,JAMES
13:17 SUB OUT by VITAL,CHRISTIAN
13:17 SUB OUT by AKOK,AKOK
MISS LAYUP by WONG, ISAIAH 13:04
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,ANTHONY --
TURNOVER by WALKER,ANTHONY 13:01
12:45 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,SIDNEY
REBOUND DEF by WAARDENBURG,SAM --
12:39 FOUL by BOUKNIGHT,JAMES
SUB IN by GAK,DENG 12:39
SUB OUT by WAARDENBURG,SAM 12:39
GOOD JUMPER by VASILJEVIC,DJ 12:35 13-12 V1
12:11 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,BRENDAN

REBOUND DEF by BEVERLY,HARLOND --
GOOD 3PTR by WONG, ISAIAH((fastbreak) 12:04 16-12 V4
ASSIST by BEVERLY,HARLOND --
11:41 MISS LAYUP by WHALEY,ISAIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,BRENDAN
11:21 16-14 V2 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,BRENDAN(in the paint)

FOUL by VASILJEVIC,DJ 11:21
11:21 16-15 V1 GOOD FT by ADAMS,BRENDAN
SUB IN by LYKES,CHRIS 11:21
SUB OUT by VASILJEVIC,DJ 11:21
MISS LAYUP by WALKER,ANTHONY 11:06
11:06 BLOCK by WILSON,SIDNEY
-- REBOUND DEF by GAFFNEY,JALEN
10:44 MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,BRENDAN
REBOUND DEF by GAK,DENG --
TURNOVER by LYKES,CHRIS 10:19
10:18 STEAL by WILSON,SIDNEY
10:11 MISS 3PTR by GAFFNEY,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by BEVERLY,HARLOND --
GOOD JUMPER by LYKES,CHRIS 10:00 18-15 V3
ASSIST by WONG,ISAIAH --
FOUL TECH by LYKES,CHRIS 09:56
FOUL by LYKES,CHRIS 09:56

09:56 18-16 V2 GOOD FT by ADAMS,BRENDAN
09:56 18-17 V1 GOOD FT by ADAMS,BRENDAN

SUB IN by MCGUSTY,KAMERON 09:56
SUB OUT by LYKES,CHRIS 09:56
09:56 SUB IN by CARLTON,JOSH
09:56 SUB IN by GILBERT,ALTERIQUE
09:56 SUB OUT by GAFFNEY,JALEN
09:56 SUB OUT by WHALEY, ISAIAH
FOUL by BEVERLY,HARLOND 09:45
09:38 TURNOVER by WILSON,SIDNEY
TURNOVER by BEVERLY,HARLOND 09:19
09:18 STEAL by CARLTON,JOSH
09:13 18-20 H2 GOOD 3PTR by BOUKNIGHT,JAMES (fastbreak)
GOOD LAYUP by BEVERLY,HARLOND(in the paint) 08:54 20-20
08:31 MISS LAYUP by CARLTON,JOSH
BLOCK by WALKER,ANTHONY 08:31

REBOUND DEF by GAK,DENG --

GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,ANTHONY (fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:23 22-20 V2

ASSIST by BEVERLY,HARLOND --
08:23 FOUL by WILSON,SIDNEY
MISS FT by WALKER,ANTHONY 08:23
-- REBOUND DEF by AKOK,AKOK
SUB IN by MILLER,RODNEY 08:23
SUB OUT by GAK,DENG 08:23



08:23 SUB IN by POLLEY,TYLER

08:23 SUB OUT by ADAMS,BRENDAN

08:03 MISS LAYUP by AKOK,AKOK
BLOCK by WALKER,ANTHONY 08:03
REBOUND DEF by MCGUSTY,KAMERON --
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,RODNEY 07:52
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:50

07:50 SUB IN by AKOK,AKOK

07:50 SUB OUT by WILSON,SIDNEY

07:36 22-22 GOOD JUMPER by BOUKNIGHT,JAMES(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BEVERLY,HARLOND 07:20

-- REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,ALTERIQUE

FOUL by BEVERLY,HARLOND 07:18

07:18 MISS FT by GILBERT,ALTERIQUE
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,ANTHONY --
SUB IN by VASILJEVIC,DJ 07:18
SUB OUT by BEVERLY,HARLOND 07:18

07:18 SUB IN by VITAL,CHRISTIAN

07:18 SUB OUT by BOUKNIGHT,JAMES
TURNOVER by WALKER,ANTHONY 06:54

06:41 22-24 H2 GOOD JUMPER by POLLEY,TYLER
-- ASSIST by GILBERT,ALTERIQUE
MISS JUMPER by MCGUSTY,KAMERON 06:22
-- REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,ALTERIQUE
06:13 22-26 H4 GOOD LAYUP by AKOK,AKOK(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GILBERT,ALTERIQUE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:11

SUB IN by WAARDENBURG,SAM 06:11

SUB IN by GAK,DENG 06:11

SUB OUT by WALKER,ANTHONY 06:11

SUB OUT by MILLER,RODNEY 06:11

TURNOVER by WONG,ISAIAH 05:50

FOUL by GAK,DENG 05:32

05:32 MISS FT by CARLTON,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by WAARDENBURG,SAM --

MISS JUMPER by GAK,DENG 05:15

REBOUND OFF by WAARDENBURG,SAM --

GOOD 3PTR by MCGUSTY,KAMERON 05:10 25-26 H1

ASSIST by VASILIEVIC,DJ --
04:35 25-28 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by GILBERT,ALTERIQUE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WONG, ISAIAH 04:03
-- REBOUND DEF by AKOK,AKOK
03:42 25-30 H5 GOOD LAYUP by VITAL,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GILBERT,ALTERIQUE

MISS JUMPER by MCGUSTY,KAMERON 03:13
-- REBOUND DEF by VITAL,CHRISTIAN
02:58 MISS 3PTR by GILBERT,ALTERIQUE
BLOCK by WONG,ISAIAH 02:58
REBOUND DEF by VASILJEVIC,DJ --
MISS LAYUP by VASILJEVIC,DJ 02:52
02:52 BLOCK by AKOK,AKOK
-- REBOUND DEF by POLLEY,TYLER
02:46 FOUL by POLLEY,TYLER
02:46 TURNOVER by POLLEY,TYLER
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:46
SUB IN by LYKES,CHRIS 02:46
SUB OUT by WONG, ISAIAH 02:46
02:46 SUB IN by BOUKNIGHT,JAMES
02:46 SUB IN by GAFFNEY,JALEN
02:46 SUB IN by ADAMS,BRENDAN

02:46 SUB IN by WHALEY,ISAIAH



TURNOVER by WAARDENBURG,SAM

STEAL by WAARDENBURG,SAM

GOOD LAYUP by WAARDENBURG,SAM(in the paint)
ASSIST by GAK,DENG

MISS 3PTR by MCGUSTY,KAMERON

MISS 3PTR by LYKES,CHRIS

SUB IN by WALKER,ANTHONY
SUB IN by WONG, ISAIAH

SUB OUT by WAARDENBURG,SAM
SUB OUT by LYKES,CHRIS

02:46
02:46
02:46
02:46
02:46
02:46
02:33
02:19
02:17
02:11
01:57
01:23
00:58

00:50

00:29
00:22
00:22
00:22
00:22
00:22
00:02

27-30

27-32

27-34

27-36

H3

H5

H7

H9

SUB IN by WILSON,SIDNEY

SUB OUT by AKOK,AKOK

SUB OUT by VITAL,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by CARLTON,JOSH

SUB OUT by POLLEY,TYLER

SUB OUT by GILBERT,ALTERIQUE

TURNOVER by BOUKNIGHT,JAMES

FOUL by WHALEY,ISAIAH

GOOD JUMPER by BOUKNIGHT,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,SIDNEY

GOOD LAYUP by WHALEY, ISAIAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILSON,SIDNEY

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,SIDNEY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by BOUKNIGHT,JAMES(in the paint)

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Miami Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UConn
19:35 27-39 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by VITAL,CHRISTIAN
== ASSIST by GILBERT,ALTERIQUE
GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,RODNEY(in the paint) 18:59 29-39 H 10
18:32 29-41 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by VITAL,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CARLTON,JOSH
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,RODNEY 18:08
18:08 BLOCK by AKOK,AKOK
- REBOUND DEF by VITAL,CHRISTIAN
18:02 MISS 3PTR by POLLEY,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by VASILJEVIC,DJ ==
GOOD LAYUP by MCGUSTY,KAMERON(in the paint) 17:38 31-41 H 10
17:14 31-43 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by CARLTON,JOSH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by POLLEY,TYLER
GOOD JUMPER by VASILJEVIC,DJ(in the paint) 16:51 33-43 H 10
16:32 TURNOVER by AKOK,AKOK
STEAL by MCGUSTY,KAMERON 16:31
MISS LAYUP by MCGUSTY,KAMERON 16:26
16:26 BLOCK by AKOK,AKOK
REBOUND OFF by WAARDENBURG,SAM -
MISS JUMPER by MCGUSTY,KAMERON 16:20
- REBOUND DEF by AKOK,AKOK
16:03 MISS JUMPER by AKOK,AKOK
REBOUND DEF by LYKES,CHRIS --
GOOD DUNK by WAARDENBURG,SAM(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 15:58 35-43 HS8
ASSIST by LYKES,CHRIS --
15:36 35-45 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by POLLEY,TYLER
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,RODNEY 15:16
-- REBOUND DEF by CARLTON,JOSH
15:02 35-48 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by AKOK,AKOK
-- ASSIST by GILBERT,ALTERIQUE
14:49 FOUL by POLLEY,TYLER



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:49

SUB IN by GAK,DENG 14:49
SUB IN by WALKER,ANTHONY 14:49
SUB OUT by MILLER,RODNEY 14:49
SUB OUT by WAARDENBURG,SAM 14:49
14:49 SUB IN by ADAMS,BRENDAN
14:49 SUB OUT by POLLEY,TYLER
MISS LAYUP by WALKER,ANTHONY 14:35
14:35 BLOCK by AKOK,AKOK

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by VASILJEVIC,DJ 14:28 38-48 H 10
ASSIST by MCGUSTY,KAMERON --
13:57 MISS JUMPER by VITAL,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by MCGUSTY,KAMERON --
MISS JUMPER by VASILJEVIC,DJ 13:48
-- REBOUND DEF by AKOK,AKOK
13:29 38-50 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by GILBERT,ALTERIQUE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CARLTON,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by WALKER,ANTHONY 13:00
REBOUND OFF by GAK,DENG --
12:55 FOUL by ADAMS,BRENDAN
SUB IN by WONG, ISAIAH 12:55
SUB IN by BEVERLY,HARLOND 12:55
SUB OUT by LYKES,CHRIS 12:55
SUB OUT by MCGUSTY,KAMERON 12:55
12:55 SUB IN by GAFFNEY,JALEN
12:55 SUB IN by BOUKNIGHT,JAMES
12:55 SUB OUT by GILBERT,ALTERIQUE
12:55 SUB OUT by VITAL,CHRISTIAN
GOOD LAYUP by WONG, ISAIAH(in the paint) 12:52 40-50 H 10
ASSIST by BEVERLY,HARLOND --
FOUL by BEVERLY,HARLOND 12:25
12:22 MISS LAYUP by AKOK,AKOK
-- REBOUND OFF by CARLTON,JOSH
FOUL by WONG,ISAIAH 12:22
12:22 40-51 H 11 GOOD FT by CARLTON,JOSH
12:22 40-52 H 12 GOOD FT by CARLTON,JOSH
12:22 SUB IN by WILSON,SIDNEY
12:22 SUB OUT by AKOK,AKOK
TURNOVER by BEVERLY,HARLOND 12:13
12:12 STEAL by CARLTON,JOSH
12:09 40-55 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,BRENDAN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by BOUKNIGHT,JAMES
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:59
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:59
GOOD JUMPER by WONG, ISAIAH 11:41 42-55 H 13
11:20 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
11:12 MISS JUMPER by GAFFNEY,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by WONG, ISAIAH --
GOOD 3PTR by BEVERLY,HARLOND 10:45 45-55 H 10
ASSIST by WONG,ISAIAH --
10:27 MISS LAYUP by GAFFNEY,JALEN
BLOCK by WALKER,ANTHONY 10:27
-- REBOUND OFF by CARLTON,JOSH
10:23 45-57 H 12 GOOD TIPIN by CARLTON,JOSH(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by BEVERLY,HARLOND 10:14
-- REBOUND DEF by CARLTON,JOSH
09:54 MISS JUMPER by BOUKNIGHT,JAMES
-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,SIDNEY
FOUL by GAK,DENG 09:51
09:51 45-58 H 13 GOOD FT by WILSON,SIDNEY
09:51 45-59 H 14 GOOD FT by WILSON,SIDNEY



09:51 SUB IN by WHALEY,ISAIAH

09:51 SUB OUT by CARLTON,JOSH
TURNOVER by WALKER,ANTHONY 09:39
09:38 STEAL by BOUKNIGHT,JAMES

09:34 45-62 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,BRENDAN
-- ASSIST by BOUKNIGHT,JAMES

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:25
MISS 3PTR by VASILJEVIC,DJ 09:11
-- REBOUND DEF by BOUKNIGHT,JAMES
09:02 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,BRENDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:58 MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,BRENDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by WHALEY, ISAIAH
08:42 MISS LAYUP by WHALEY,ISAIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by WHALEY,ISAIAH
08:37 MISS LAYUP by WHALEY,ISAIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,SIDNEY
08:33 45-64 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,SIDNEY(in the paint)

SUB IN by WAARDENBURG,SAM 08:29
SUB IN by MILLER,RODNEY 08:29
SUB IN by LYKES,CHRIS 08:29
SUB OUT by VASILJEVIC,DJ 08:29
SUB OUT by GAK,DENG 08:29
SUB OUT by WALKER,ANTHONY 08:29
08:11 FOUL by WHALEY,ISAIAH
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,RODNEY((in the paint) 08:03 47-64 H 17
ASSIST by WONG, ISAIAH =
07:42 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,BRENDAN
REBOUND DEF by BEVERLY,HARLOND =
MISS LAYUP by BEVERLY,HARLOND 07:34
07:34 BLOCK by WILSON,SIDNEY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:30
SUB IN by MCGUSTY,KAMERON 07:30
SUB OUT by WONG, ISAIAH 07:30
07:30 SUB IN by VITAL,CHRISTIAN
07:30 SUB IN by GILBERT,ALTERIQUE
07:30 SUB OUT by GAFFNEY,JALEN
07:30 SUB OUT by ADAMS,BRENDAN
MISS 3PTR by LYKES,CHRIS 07:29
= REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,ALTERIQUE
07:22 TURNOVER by GILBERT,ALTERIQUE
STEAL by MCGUSTY,KAMERON 07:21
GOOD LAYUP by BEVERLY,HARLOND(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:17 49-64 H 15

ASSIST by MCGUSTY,KAMERON --
06:49 49-66 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by BOUKNIGHT,JAMES

06:28 FOUL by VITAL,CHRISTIAN
06:28 SUB IN by CARLTON,JOSH
06:28 SUB IN by AKOK,AKOK
06:28 SUB OUT by WILSON,SIDNEY
06:28 SUB OUT by WHALEY,ISAIAH
GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,RODNEY(in the paint) 06:17 51-66 H 15
FOUL by BEVERLY,HARLOND 05:56

05:56 51-67 H 16 GOOD FT by VITAL,CHRISTIAN
05:56 51-68 H 17 GOOD FT by VITAL,CHRISTIAN

SUB IN by VASILJEVIC,DJ 05:56
SUB OUT by BEVERLY,HARLOND 05:56
FOUL by MILLER,RODNEY 05:37
TURNOVER by MILLER,RODNEY 05:37
05:10 MISS 3PTR by VITAL,CHRISTIAN

= REBOUND OFF by BOUKNIGHT,JAMES
05:05 51-70 H 19 GOOD TIPIN by BOUKNIGHT,JAMES(in the paint)



MISS LAYUP by LYKES,CHRIS 04:51
04:51 BLOCK by AKOK,AKOK
-- REBOUND DEF by BOUKNIGHT,JAMES
04:40 51-72 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by CARLTON,JOSH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WAARDENBURG,SAM 04:18
-- REBOUND DEF by VITAL,CHRISTIAN
03:55 MISS 3PTR by GILBERT,ALTERIQUE
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,RODNEY --
GOOD DUNK by MILLER,RODNEY (in the paint) 03:36 53-72 H19
ASSIST by MCGUSTY,KAMERON --
FOUL by LYKES,CHRIS 03:14
03:14 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by BEVERLY,HARLOND 03:14
SUB IN by WONG, ISAIAH 03:14
SUB IN by GAK,DENG 03:14
SUB IN by WALKER,ANTHONY 03:14
SUB OUT by MILLER,RODNEY 03:14
SUB OUT by WAARDENBURG,SAM 03:14
SUB OUT by MCGUSTY,KAMERON 03:14
SUB OUT by LYKES,CHRIS 03:14
03:14 SUB IN by ADAMS,BRENDAN
03:14 SUB OUT by BOUKNIGHT,JAMES

03:01 53-74 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by VITAL,CHRISTIAN
-- ASSIST by GILBERT,ALTERIQUE
GOOD LAYUP by VASILJEVIC,DJ(in the paint) 02:40 55-74 H19
02:15 55-76 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,BRENDAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CARLTON,JOSH

MISS JUMPER by GAK,DENG 01:45
-- REBOUND DEF by AKOK,AKOK
01:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by HERENTON,WILLIE 01:27
SUB OUT by VASILJEVIC,DJ 01:27
01:27 SUB IN by GAFFNEY,JALEN
01:27 SUB OUT by GILBERT,ALTERIQUE

01:14 55-78 H 23 GOOD DUNK by CARLTON,JOSH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ADAMS,BRENDAN

TURNOVER by BEVERLY,HARLOND 00:59
00:59 STEAL by VITAL,CHRISTIAN
00:54 SUB IN by GARRY,MATT
00:54 SUB IN by AIYEGBUSI,TEMI
00:54 SUB IN by WHALEY, ISAIAH
00:54 SUB OUT by CARLTON,JOSH
00:54 SUB OUT by VITAL,CHRISTIAN
00:54 SUB OUT by AKOK,AKOK

00:34 55-80 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by WHALEY, ISAIAH
-- ASSIST by GAFFNEY,JALEN
TURNOVER by TEAM 00:01



